1 / S 4 ] b { 8 . 10

AFFECTED ;
REV | Geom | DWG DESCRIPTION CHECK'D BY |DRAWN BY |DATE
A Y Y |Released drawing MA SH 06-Oct-11

Pﬁg' Component / Part Part No Pcs
= Plastic Parts
=N 1.1 ER2 Body 242-501-01 1
‘ \ 1.2 ER2 Tip stop 242-501-02 2
=) $\ 1.3 |ER2 Cloth protector LH 242-501-03 1
C 1.4 |ER2 Cloth protector RH 242-501-04 1
1.5 ER2 Seat handle LH 242-501-05 1
1.6 ER2 Seat handle RH 242-501-06 1
1.7 ER2 Brake lever 242-501-07 2
1.8 ER2 Brake arm 242-501-08 2
1.9 ER2 Brake link 242-501-09 2
1.10 |ER2 Brake mounting plate LH 242-501-10 1
1.11 | ER2 Brake mounting plate RH 242-501-11 1
1.12 | ER2 Footrest 242-501-12 1
1.13 | ER2 Front wheel adapter 242-501-13 2
1.14 | ER2 Front wheel holder 242-501-14 2
1.15 | ER2 Front wheel adapter nut 242-501-15 2
1.16 | ER2 Front wheel adapter lock washer 242-501-16 2
1.17 | ER2 Footrest stap buckle 242-501-19 1
1.18 |ER2 Rear rim cap 242-501-20 2
1.19 | ER2 Front wheel bearing 242-501-21 4
1.20 |ER2 Rear wheel axle 242-501-22 1
1.21 | ER2 Front wheel axle 242-501-24 2
1.22 | ER2 Front wheel axle nut 242-501-25 2
1.23 | ER2 Brake mounting screw 242-501-26 4
1.24 | ER2 Brake lever mounting sleeve 242-501-27 2
1.25 | ER2 Brake arm mounting sleeve 242-501-29 2
1.26 | ER2 Footrest spacer 242-501-31 2
1.27 ER2 Rear tire 242-510-06 2
1.28 ER2 Rear rim 242-501-18 2
1.29 ER2 Footrest strap pin 242-501-30 2
1.30 |ER2 Footrest strap 242-510-03 1
1.31 ER2 Front rim 242-501-17 2
1.32 ER2 Front tire 242-510-05 2
1.33 |ER2 Ball bearing POM 30x62x16 242-501-28 4
Textile / Rubber / Foam Parts
10.1 ER2 Seat padding 242-510-01 1
10.2 ER2 Back padding 242-510-02 1
10.3 | ER2 Brake elastic band 242-510-04 2
Labels
11.1 ER2 Label 242-511-01 1
Standard Parts
12.1 | Christmas tree 5x11 Art no JF8250 - ER2 Back padding 242-502-04 8
12.2 | Christmas tree 5x11 Art no JF8250 - ER2 Seat padding 242-502-04 8
12.3 | Screw M8x35 Hexagon socket head cap - plastic - ER2 Body 242-502-05 2
12.4 | Screw M8x35 Hexagon socket head cap - plastic - ER2 Cloth protector LH 242-502-05 4
12.5 |Screw M8x35 Hexagon socket head cap - plastic - ER2 Cloth protector RH 242-502-05 4
12.6 | Screw M8x35 Hexagon socket head cap - plastic - ER2 Footrest strap buckle 242-502-05 2
12.7 | Screw M8x35 Hexagon socket head cap - plastic - ER2 Tip stop 242-502-05 2
12.8 | Screw M8x35 Hexagon socket head cap - plastic - ER2 Front wheel adapter 242-502-05 2
12.9 | Screw M8x35 Hexagon socket head cap - plastic - ER2 Front wheel adapter 242-502-05 2
12.10 |Screw M8x65 Hexagon socket head cap - plastic - ER2 Brake mounting plate LH 242-502-06 2
12.11 |Screw M8x65 Hexagon socket head cap - plastic - ER2 Brake mounting plate RH 242-502-06 2
12.12 |Screw M8x65 Hexagon socket head cap - plastic - ER2 Rear wheel axle 242-502-06 2
12.13 |Screw M8x65 Hexagon socket head cap - plastic - ER2 Front wheel 242-502-06 2
12.14 |Expansion plug rubber M8 Art no JF8250 - ER2 Body 242-502-03 20
12.15 |Expansion plug rubber M8 Art no JF8250 - ER2 Footrest 242-502-03 2
12.16 |Set screw M12x18 Hexogonal socket - plastic - ER2 Brake arm 242-502-01 2
12.17 |Washer Dia8.13xDia28.58x1.57 - ER2 Front wheel adapter 242-502-08 2
12.18 | @6 POM kule - ER2 Front wheel holder 242-502-02 76
12.19 |Washer Dia25.8xDia38.1x2 - ER2 Rear wheel axle 242-502-10 2
Others
13.1 | ER2 Weight (ER2 Pool edition) 242-502-09 2
13.2 | ER2 Weight clip (ER2 Pool edition) 242-504-01 2
13.3 | Locktite 8105 (grease Back wheel bearing) 4
13.4 | Locktite 401 (locking Front wheel adapter nut) 2
© easyroler CONFIDENTIAL
- Notice on Reduction of Harmful Substances (RoHS)
% To conform with EU directive 2002/95/EC,
the following materials and their compounds shall not be used in the product(s) specified herein:
Lead, Mercury, Cadmium, Hexavalent, Chromium, Polybromobiphenyls (PBBs), Polybromodiphenylethers (PBDEs), Tributyltinoxide (TBTO),
Polychlorobiphenyls (PCBs), Polychlornaphtalens, Asbestos, Azo pigments and dyes, Ozone depleting substances, Polyvinylchloride (PVC).
UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED | DRAWN BY: DATE: PROJ. EUROPE:
ACCORDING TO: SH 11-Feb-10 O‘ 4-1 >
MEDIUM ENGINEERING: | DATE: g - @
NS-1SO 2768-1 | MA 15-Jan-10 E K BERDETGSI G N

MATERIAL: PRODUCTION: DATE: PART NAME:

APPROVED: DATE: ER2 Main aSSy

© EKER DESIGN AS SIZE: PART NO: DWG. NO:
Torsnesvn. 210B 1634 Gml. Fredrikstad, Norway
TIf. +47 69948900, Fax. +47 69948999 A0 242-401-01 242-401-01-A
All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole SCALE: SHEET: EKER DESIGN 3D/DWG. NAME
or in part is prohibited without 242-401-01
the written consent of the copyright owner 1:4 1/ 1 ER Main assy

1 / S 4 ] b { g . 10




